lemma
essere
avere|riavert
uomo
avere
non
donna
ragazza|raga
ragazzo
parco
molto
fare
giornale
vedere
leggere
stare
portare
dire
aiutare
essere|sonar
ieri
pensare
suo
i
#
volere
andare
forte
fidanzato
cosa
essere|stare
spalla
gridare
sembrare
potere
bello
terra
arrabbiare
decidere
sedere
alzare
altro
marco
prendere
cosi

token
3434
2414
1736
1642
1203
1109
935
860
775
655
583
554
533
516
508
464
451
428
408
400
385
373
372
339
322
284
284
283
281
269
268
262
258
256
251
235
231
229
217
200
198
195
188
187



aiuto

piu

poi
guando
salvare
dare
dovere
amore
muscoloso
questo
solo
cadere
capire
cominciare
passare
dopo
anche
tutto
grande
urlare
perché
due
come
signore
sapere
allora
subito
chiedere
guardare
picchiare
contento
panchina
lasciare
niente
mettere
giorno
momento
pugno
persona
invece
coppia
banco
colpire
felice
situazione

183
181
181
173
171
170
168
167
166
162
152
144
139
137
136
135
134
133
131
129
128
127
126
125
123
123
123
121
117
114
114
112
109
109
107
106
104
103
101
101
100
100
100
100

99



strano
amico
chiamare
successo
parlare
marito
litigare
braccio
era
credere
amare
improvviso
brutto
primo
fine
vincere
giovane
quindi
paura

via

bene
diventare
sentire
alto

forza
povero
casa
occhiale|occ
tempo
biondo
battere
pero
arrabbiato
arrabbiarsi
storia
scena
muscolo
piangere
adesso
perché
comiciare
aspettare
che
venire
spiegare

98
98
98
97
96
91
90
90
89
88
87
86
85
85
83
83
82
81
81
80
80
79
79
79
78
77
76
75
74
72
71
71
70
69
68
68
68
67
66
64
63
62
61
61
61



piacere
eroe

male
cattivo
faccia

poco
ringraziare
colpo
vicino

mai

leggero
giocare
liberare
volta

voce
trovare
innamorare
no
innamorato
signorina

andare|rianc

robusto
sempre
succedere
cercare
camminare
tipo
ascoltare
problema
tatuaggio
testa

C
veramente
forse
awvicinare
sei
rimanere
X

gualche
stesso
soltanto
ancora
buttare
minuto
proprio

60
60
59
59
59
58
58
58
57
57
57
56
55
54
54
54
53
52
52
51

51
50
50
50
48
48
47
47
46
45
45
44
44
44
43
43
43
43
43
42
42
42
41
41



luigi
sorprendere
buono
corso
arrivare
spaventare
moglie
finire
parola

ora

anno
rapire
correre
davanti
vita
insieme
riuscire
fatto
triste|tristo
coraggio
mentre
modo
tranquillo
qui
coraggioso
tre

bel

fa
preoccupare
capello
mano
pericolo
gente
tanto
salvatore
mala|male
sorpresa
troppo
fermare
punto
perdere

po
senza
occhio
seguire

40
40
40
39
39
39
39
39
38
38
38
37
37
36
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
34
33
33
33
33
33
33
32
32
31
31
31
31
31
30
30
30
30
30
29
29
29
29
29



occhiale
cuore
ne
conoscere
debole
scusare
po
nuovo
furioso
finalmente
combattere
pomeriggio
stupido
lavoro
provare
banca
dove
piccolo
continuare
nessuno
mani|mano
svenire
nervoso
ogni
fratello
abbastanza
violento
piede
bisogno
amante
tenere
quello
difendere
film
azione
paolo
pavimento
VERO
orgoglioso
motivo
tornare
solito
muovere
pericoloso
secondo

28
28
28
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
23
23
23
23
23
23



grazia
nero
interessante
seguito
gentile
rabbia
prima
simpatico
lungo
moltissimo
dunque
incontrare
prossimo
fiero
rispondere
improvvisam
scusa
polizia
appena
pero
meglio
sgridare
purtroppo
mattina | mat
raccontare
pieno
uccidere
libero
bambino
pace
tranquillame
lamentare
reagire
sera

gia

panca
vista
percio
coscienza
realta
aspetto
grido

tizio

bacio

tu

23
23
23
22
22
22
22
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
18
18



sopra
giornata
porre

ma
cambiare

immediatam

accorgersi
sicuro
iniziare
donare
maschio
domandare
uno
trattare
malo
mariano
girare

anzi

quasi
accanto
scappare
passeggiata
infatti
citta

certo
aggressivo
tratto
sperare
deciso
rendere
bravo
ricevere
scherzare
grosso
attaccare
magro
dietro
fidanzare
sulla
rubare
parere
parte
confondere
ex

affare

18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16



articolo
mondo
giovanotto
sedia
smettere
apparire
preferire
insultare

s

conto
figura
presto
signor
ritornare
affatto
karate
ricordare
fronte
almeno
aria
neanche
presso
mangiare
oggi
godere
pazzo
restare
sdraiare
poverino
contrario
intervenire
velocemente
inizio

g
minacciare
violenza
ospedale
sport

caso
rapinare

16
16
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
13
13
13
13
13
13



